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Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Timpson Ltd 2248 01/06/2025 12061160 59.25 Keys for the VR headset device storage for the Virtual School Team. Shoe Repair/Shine/Hat Clean (7251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 32.06 General stationery for all libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 40.64 General stationery for all libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 76.38 General stationery for all libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Euroffice.Co.Uk 01/06/2025 12061160 134.3 General stationery for all libraries - rubber bands Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Lyreco UK Limited 01/06/2025 12061160 167.11 General stationery for all libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Www.Kpc-Ltd.Com 01/06/2025 12061160 209.95 Book Jacketing for all libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 21.98 Baskets for puzzles in family interactive in The London Shipwreck exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trafalgar Tickets 01/06/2025 12061160 15 Theatre ticket to member of care experienced council's play Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sq *aquablue Design 01/06/2025 12061160 70.8 Posters to advertise the arrival of the Santa Maria tall ship to the Pier. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 54.89 biodegradable food bags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 01/06/2025 12061160 35.09 replacement spanner for Southchurch small box Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Peterborough City Co 01/06/2025 12061160 12.5 maternal grandmothers birth certificate for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 London Borof Hill 01/06/2025 12061160 14.5 maternal grandmothers birth certificate for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 01/06/2025 12061160 145 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 01/06/2025 12061160 7.55 drinks for volunteers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 01/06/2025 12061160 30.99 pizza for YC Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Anglia Battery 01/06/2025 12061160 499.44 This purchase is for lubes, machine & trailer parts, workshop sundries to carry out repairs in the p * Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Argos Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 19.99 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charger for CLA child moving to new placement. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Amazon* Oo0wf2kb5 01/06/2025 12061160 12.69 Amazon event expenses: decorations Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 26.82 Staff award event expenses: clicker Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Travelodge Gb0000 01/06/2025 12061160 224.35 Supported CLA service with securing accommodation, part of the court direction (for the parent) Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 4.89 Flash Gordon DVD for Beecroft Cinema Club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 164.95 Henry Hoover required to clean out city beach masts ready for refit works Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 01/06/2025 12061160 33.5 A W - Case number REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Purpose of the visit meeting new YP.Travel to ensure YP is met in perso * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 19.47 Lab coats for family interactive in The London Shipwreck exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 16.98 LED work lights for train engine room. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 01/06/2025 12061160 -88.3 Credit Voucher Trainline Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 4.29 Keyboard usb adapter Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5236 Formara Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 726 Advertisement for Southend Pass commuter discount and University square - paid as one but two invoic * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ryman 01/06/2025 12061160 49.99 Laminator to replace broken unit Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 East Beach Shoeburyness L 01/06/2025 12061160 6.5 milkshake for young person. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sems 01/06/2025 12061160 179.76 Life jacket inspections for equipment used at the Pier Head. Swimming Pools/Sales/Serv (5996)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 27.63 tools for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 01/06/2025 12061160 62.99 work boots Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/06/2025 12061160 5.89 Food purchased for a young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 The Range 01/06/2025 12061160 24.97 exhibition wall prep materials. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Marinestore 01/06/2025 12061160 64.58 rope cleats for mock sail entrance to London exhibition. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Packagingchimp.Co. 01/06/2025 12061160 23.99 mailing bags for t-shirt orders from fpg shop Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Find A Will 01/06/2025 12061160 1.5 Payment for a probate certificate to ascertain CTAX liability where no next if kin is available. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 3.8 DVD of the mummy for Beecroft Cinema Club Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 01/06/2025 12061160 20.89 Train travel to Chelmsford for Museums Essex meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 01/06/2025 12061160 58.89 Train travel to Ely for Museums East of England meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Toiletspare 01/06/2025 12061160 43.92 float valve for toilets Plumbing/Heating Equipment (5074)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvsa 01/06/2025 12061160 401 Heavy Goods Vehicle Licence Renewal - no receipt given - email with reminder and costs attached Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 01/06/2025 12061160 92.09 Trainline for Social Worker to visit carer in Wales Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 5.31 Craft materials for SCH library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 9.67 Craft materials for Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 10.84 Craft materials for Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 10.87 General craft materials for displays at Westcliff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Travelodge Gb0000 01/06/2025 12061160 114.22 hotel stay for IRO. Manager approved. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 01/06/2025 12061160 155.49 train journey for IRO. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Post Office Counter 01/06/2025 12061160 222.5 Vehicle tax renewal at post office - machine wasnt working for receipt - please see attached letter * Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/06/2025 12061160 345 Tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/06/2025 12061160 345 Tax renewal for vehicle REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 139.2 Incorrect JCT contract purchased for East Beach inclusive playground this has been credited. Please * Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 153.51 POPPIES ON THE PIER PRINTED MATERIAL Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 78.96 POPPIES ON THE PIER PRINTED MATERIAL Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Uk Point Of Sale Group Lt 01/06/2025 12061160 311.04 POPPIES ON THE PIER COLLECTION BOXES Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Amazon* Jk4ox8215 01/06/2025 12061160 5.2 shoe covers for social car staff to wear in properties where the are beg bugs and unhygienic conditi * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Amazon* 1x7zq6205 01/06/2025 12061160 10.24 Protective shoe covers for social care staff when visiting housing where there are bedbugs and unsan * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Pest Control Direct 01/06/2025 12061160 28.85 Bed bug repellent for staff visiting properties with a bed bug infestation and prevent spread to off * Disinfect/Exterminate Serv (7342)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/06/2025 12061160 10.69 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/06/2025 12061160 62.36 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 The Range 01/06/2025 12061160 7.98 items for the exhibition lab. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Works 01/06/2025 12061160 11.5 glue sticks and gun for blank slate workshop Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 01/06/2025 12061160 3 Parking for AIPT activity with young person (AG).VAT Number: 726941024 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/06/2025 12061160 7.19 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (SF).VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sealife Adventure 01/06/2025 12061160 28.8 Sealife Adventure activity for AIPT young person (AG).VAT Number: 756253420. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sp Parsch Uk 01/06/2025 12061160 95.28 Bib tap connection for Pier hydrants Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 67 Card machine rolls for museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Beaumont Lounge Bar 01/06/2025 12061160 8.2 Refreshments with reps from Castle Point re LGR meeting ( No VAT on receipt) Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 11.39 Craft materials for Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 -139.2 Credit Voucher Thomson Reuters UK Ltd for contract bought ion error for East Beach Inclusive playgro * Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/06/2025 12061160 218.4 Purchase of JCT contract for appointment of Landscape architect for the East Beach inclusive playgro * Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Facebk *v9pphsc6f2 01/06/2025 12061160 87.69 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING FOR POPPIES ON THE PIER APPEAL Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 56.58 SM ordered for ICT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5520 Sp Britannia Safety Lt 01/06/2025 12061160 -37.18 Refund for previous transaction - PPE for HR - Credit Voucher Sp Britannia Safety Lt Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 D4drivers 01/06/2025 12061160 58 Train driver medical. Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 01/06/2025 12061160 18.82 Cover and protection for the work phone. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Google*cloud Bzh6rn 01/06/2025 12061160 64.22 Monthly Google Cloud billing for maps on website. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Hj45n4nh5 01/06/2025 12061160 6.98 1 Google pixel phone case for new phone supplied by IT Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Rz59v8eg5 01/06/2025 12061160 13.96 2 Google pixel phone cases for newly supplied phones by IT Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* 1b8361pj5 01/06/2025 12061160 20.94 3 Google pixel phone cases for new phones supplied by IT Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Kx15n9mi5 01/06/2025 12061160 43.26 9 screen protectors for new google pixel phones supplied by IT Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 02/06/2025 12061160 12.12 3 tier A4 Leaflet holder for Shoebury Library Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Sainsburys S/Mkts 02/06/2025 12061160 7.85 Catering CIS Peer to Peer Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 South Essex Property Serv 02/06/2025 12061160 25.45 Catering for CIS peer to peer meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Ticket Office 02/06/2025 12061160 16.1 2/6 Return train travel - Chelmsford for EFOA – LGR meeting at Chelmsford City Council Offices Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 02/06/2025 12061160 21.82 Bubble wrap for use in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop (breakable souvenirs). Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 02/06/2025 12061160 109.69 Business travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Enveseur Sl 02/06/2025 12061160 78 180x235 mm Capacity Book Mailer - 500 (RIA Exhibition) Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 02/06/2025 12061160 32.79 Train travel to London to attend work conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Hi2wu4p05 01/06/2025 12061160 6.98 1 Google pixel phone case for new phone supplied by IT Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amazon* Kk3kb9wz5 01/06/2025 12061160 13.96 2 Google pixel phone cases for new phones supplied by IT. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 02/06/2025 12061160 183.6 License feee Summer screening 24 Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 02/06/2025 12061160 174.5 tv licence Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 03/06/2025 12061160 91.1 Purchased train ticket for LCS ref REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - travel to see relatives to celebrate Eid Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Sp Poppy Shop 03/06/2025 12061160 395 Vehicle Poppy purchase as requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for rememberance week. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 03/06/2025 12061160 5 A well done gift for a member of youth council who got a new job! Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sq *a2b Sales 03/06/2025 12061160 8 Taxi home after the theatre for cicc members' play Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 03/06/2025 12061160 8.1 food for YP Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 03/06/2025 12061160 24.3 food and drink for YP Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Beach School 03/06/2025 12061160 75 beach school for HAF Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* Rq7bv2nr5 03/06/2025 12061160 11.89 Event items Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1025 Www.Healthcareconferen 03/06/2025 12061160 318.6 Caldicott Guardian training course online REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 03/06/2025 12061160 178 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 03/06/2025 12061160 108.44 SafestoreKKJune 2025 Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 396 03/06/2025 12061160 7.3 Food purchased for AIPT young person (AT).VAT Number: 373655982 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/06/2025 12061160 7.32 Food purchased for AIPT young person (LB).Vat Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 03/06/2025 12061160 9.3 Food purchased for AIPT young person (EJ).VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Unbeatable Blinds Ltd 03/06/2025 12061160 121.63 Roller blinds for committee room 4 at the civic centre Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 03/06/2025 12061160 252 Water bottles for the water bottles in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 London Nw 03/06/2025 12061160 104 Train tickets for two members of staff to visit engagement conference in Liverpool. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 03/06/2025 12061160 4.65 milk for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 03/06/2025 12061160 15.97 Chalk markers for SYC cafe signs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 03/06/2025 12061160 672 SZ and LS to attend Monitoring Officer conference Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Spaldings 03/06/2025 12061160 153 This purchase is to supply fuel containers required by the Parks Shoebury deport . Misc Auto Dealers - Default (5599)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Puregym Limited 03/06/2025 12061160 36.99 Gym member ship for young person authorised by Team manager Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkt 03/06/2025 12061160 54 Advanced practitioner purchasing for CLA turning 18Authorised by Team manager Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 03/06/2025 12061160 21.59 Equipment purchase for the Public Health Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 03/06/2025 12061160 12.95 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/06/2025 12061160 2.02 refreshments for young person, LA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/06/2025 12061160 3.57 refreshments for young person, LA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Sumup *revive Digital So 04/06/2025 12061160 132 Yes network - june meeting Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 04/06/2025 12061160 2.5 Fare alteration to train ticket from southend vic to liverpool street Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Ez3962dj5 04/06/2025 12061160 30 Remuneration for training delivered by young people for the ND pack Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Costa Coffee 43011725 04/06/2025 12061160 6.95 Catering for CIS Peer to Peer meeting Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Co-Op Group 180239 04/06/2025 12061160 10.5 Catering for CIS peer to peer meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Fruit Box 04/06/2025 12061160 5 fruit for YC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greggs 04/06/2025 12061160 30 gift card for YP for ND pack Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Mr Simms 04/06/2025 12061160 30 gift card for YP for ND pack Candy/Nut/Confection Store (5441)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B & Q 1372 04/06/2025 12061160 78.13 door sensor beeper for rear doors to exhibition. and replacement display LEDs Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend College Car P 04/06/2025 12061160 4.8 College parking 4.80 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 04/06/2025 12061160 3 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (AT)VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Progress Road 04/06/2025 12061160 2.89 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (AT)VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 04/06/2025 12061160 41.48 food supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Www.Amazon.* M189e1ue5 04/06/2025 12061160 25 Staff award event expenses Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 04/06/2025 12061160 6.9 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA in person attended for 17 year old - Meeting held in Hockley, Essex at foster car * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/06/2025 12061160 2.25 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundland Ltd - 1760 04/06/2025 12061160 3 equipment for weight management Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 05/06/2025 12061160 17.98 Clocks for Parks Workshops Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 B & Q 1372 05/06/2025 12061160 52.49 Equipment for volunteer groups Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Chelmsford Council 05/06/2025 12061160 6.8 parking chelmsford Devolution Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Greater Anglia T/o 05/06/2025 12061160 72 Travel to Cambridge - Uni day Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Krystal* I2176158 05/06/2025 12061160 9.59 Web hosting Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 O2 Uk 05/06/2025 12061160 20 Phone sim card purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD). Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 05/06/2025 12061160 7.78 food supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/06/2025 12061160 266.19 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 06/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 05/06/2025 12061160 15.95 Meeting with young person to complete direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Astro City 05/06/2025 12061160 269 Astro City trip for Summer HAF progamme. Paid in full.Funded by HAF. Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 05/06/2025 12061160 6.99 12 volt Car charger for Foreshore mobile phone. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 05/06/2025 12061160 24.98 Mobile phone case and power bank for Two Tree Island mobile Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 06/06/2025 12061160 9.99 Materials for SRC displays Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Paypal 05/06/2025 12061160 211.87 Cost for Silent Disco activity during HAF week, including £100 refundable deposit if no breakages. * Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 P Chalkwell To 06/06/2025 12061160 35.6 Return travel to London for Seaside Heritage conference on Friday 6th June. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Post Office Counter 06/06/2025 12061160 217.5 Postage to send out the Virtual School Celebration Event Invites Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Greater Anglia T/o 06/06/2025 12061160 27.4 london return train ticket Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Amazon* Jl77l0445 06/06/2025 12061160 24 PPE for OT team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Remarkable Ops Ltd 06/06/2025 12061160 449 Remarkable tablet as recommended for Access to work. Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 06/06/2025 12061160 108 TOURISM PARTNERSHIP WEBSITE ANNUAL FEE Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Www.Haringey.Gov.Uk 06/06/2025 12061160 12.5 maternal grandmothers birth certificate for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Www.Westminster.Gov.Uk 06/06/2025 12061160 15.5 mothers birth certificte for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Central Museum And 06/06/2025 12061160 7 AIPT young person was taken to Southend Museum to see the ship exhibit. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 06/06/2025 12061160 7.99 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (SF) after activity. VAT Number: 830 707 837. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Victoria Shopping Centre 06/06/2025 12061160 2.2 Parking for meeting with parent, direct work. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks Coffee 06/06/2025 12061160 8.4 Meet with parent direct work REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 06/06/2025 12061160 4.88 latex free gloves for SYC kitchen Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 06/06/2025 12061160 19.96 serving trays for SYC cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Trainline 06/06/2025 12061160 60.99 Return train tickets for family time-REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 06/06/2025 12061160 36.3 Train travel to CCAS Training Networking in London. Travel from home station, which is closer to des * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 06/06/2025 12061160 43.8 Train travel cost to CCAS Networking training - Internal Audit. Travel from home station, as closer * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Asda Superstore 06/06/2025 12061160 13.75 Volunteer Thank You Event refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Southend Central To 06/06/2025 12061160 4.4 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Initial visit to meet TE at home in Shoeburyness - Statutory visit took place £4.40 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 First Essex 07/06/2025 12061160 3 bus ticket Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Na 07/06/2025 12061160 17.6 Replacement padlock for Pier Hill lifts. Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sp Kenji UK Limited 07/06/2025 12061160 269.28 Retail merchandise to be sold in Libraries Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Forever-Card.Com 07/06/2025 12061160 308.16 Greetings Cards to be sold in Libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Range 07/06/2025 12061160 6 Duct tape for health and safety on events. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Shoeburyness Sst 07/06/2025 12061160 22.6 train to and from the freelands foundation event 'The Room' Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Tesco Stores 3252 07/06/2025 12061160 7.15 Volunteer Thank You Event Refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Tesco Stores 3252 07/06/2025 12061160 1.2 Volunteer Thank You Event Refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon* Tu4bm42r5 09/06/2025 12061160 34.96 Primary School Awards Event Resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 09/06/2025 12061160 128.48 Primary School Awards Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 09/06/2025 12061160 257.65 Paint 1 Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 09/06/2025 12061160 257.65 Paint 2 Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Ticket Office 09/06/2025 12061160 16.1 9th June Train travel Chelmsford for LGR - S151 officers meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 09/06/2025 12061160 10.14 resources for stay and play at Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 09/06/2025 12061160 34.49 Toilet Rolls for Friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 09/06/2025 12061160 56.7 coffee for Cambridge Road and Blenheim Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 09/06/2025 12061160 272.63 paint for intsall of in other worlds exhibition Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 09/06/2025 12061160 10.5 AmazonHardback Pads Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Range 09/06/2025 12061160 2.17 Treasure Tags x 2 and String Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Travelodge Gb0000 09/06/2025 12061160 44.86 Hotel for parent to attend family time REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Trainline 09/06/2025 12061160 91.79 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA train travel to Manchester for ADCS conference 9 - 11 July Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Trainline 09/06/2025 12061160 270.29 train ticket to southport with train line Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Planningportal.Co. 09/06/2025 12061160 383 Planning Application fees Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Wh Smith Southend 09/06/2025 12061160 8.74 Direct work materials CLA News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Nandos Southend 09/06/2025 12061160 36.7 Community activities with CLA - food and drink Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Ltd 10/06/2025 12061160 77.3 Painting equipment for Landscape Team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Ms5no47v5 10/06/2025 12061160 13.5 Amazon, Flexi Toilet Pan Connector. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Kz6f01i75 10/06/2025 12061160 19.96 Amazon, Straight Toilet Connector Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 6.76 CCTV signage for Cambridge Road Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 17.49 Binbags for friars FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 10/06/2025 12061160 30.75 resources for stay and play at prince avenue Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 12.45 9V Batteries for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 21.16 straight toilet pan connector Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 41.74 flexi toilet pan connector Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 275.36 whiteboard for committee rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 275.36 Mobile Whiteboard for committee rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 10/06/2025 12061160 69.6 Trains tickets bought for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for meeting in London on 11.06.2025 with local MPs. Train tick * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5040 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 9.68 Phone case for work phone Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 10/06/2025 12061160 98.17 Monthly e mailing list subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 L B Barnet 10/06/2025 12061160 12.5 Birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Gen Register Office 10/06/2025 12061160 16 maternal grandmothers birth certificate for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sp Worldofbooks.Com 10/06/2025 12061160 5.4 Book for research as part of Autumn 2026 exhibition Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 10/06/2025 12061160 37.96 Amazon Lanyards for Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Liverpool Media Academ 10/06/2025 12061160 20.7 Subsistence - Haroon's Rehearsal in London7 x singers - coffees Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 10/06/2025 12061160 35.6 Travel Expenses for Haroon's Rehearsal in London Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ls E5 Storehouse 10/06/2025 12061160 72.7 Haroon's rehearsal in LondonLunch for the singers x 9 plus REDACTED PERSONAL DATA & Gallery Intern REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ls E5 Storehouse 10/06/2025 12061160 39.9 Haroon's rehearsal in LondonLunch for the singers x 9 plus REDACTED PERSONAL DATA & Gallery Intern REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 10/06/2025 12061160 10 mobile phone top up for client, receipts not given online Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 10/06/2025 12061160 2.29 Lidl food shop for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) on CP Plan. VAT Number: 350396892 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 10/06/2025 12061160 10.8 Lidl food shop for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) on CP Plan. VAT Number: 350396892 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 10/06/2025 12061160 8.5 Parking for training and development day. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 10/06/2025 12061160 31.08 supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 10/06/2025 12061160 2.15 dishwasher cleaner for SYC cafefood supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 10/06/2025 12061160 54.09 dishwasher cleaner for SYC cafefood supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Travelodge Gb0000 10/06/2025 12061160 58.07 the receipt submitted is linked with the credit receipt Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 10/06/2025 12061160 7.79 Food for young person to discuss supported accommodation Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi 57 776 10/06/2025 12061160 1.39 equipment for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi 57 776 10/06/2025 12061160 11.44 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 11/06/2025 12061160 17.9 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Eventbrite Pro Sub 11/06/2025 12061160 78 Museums Eventbrite subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* 503vq93n5 11/06/2025 12061160 280.99 Amazon, White board Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3428 Starbucks Coffee 11/06/2025 12061160 13.45 Client Engagement Session Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 11/06/2025 12061160 10 Top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Starbucks Coffee 11/06/2025 12061160 -5.55 Credit Voucher Starbucks Coffee Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Kfc Greyhound Southend 11/06/2025 12061160 8.78 food for YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lidl Gb Southend 11/06/2025 12061160 13.24 bits for welcome packs Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Starbucks Coffee 11/06/2025 12061160 22.4 coffee with YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Matalan Store 113 11/06/2025 12061160 22.5 clothes for child in crisis Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Matalan Store 113 11/06/2025 12061160 0.25 clothes for child in crisis Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/06/2025 12061160 15.25 Tissues for Cambridge road FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/06/2025 12061160 18.56 glasses for Antenatal classes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* 356ss5sd5 11/06/2025 12061160 7.99 hand brushes for stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 11/06/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, receipts not given online Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia 11/06/2025 12061160 54.1 Train ticket for a staff member to attend the EDGE DoLS conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Asda Stores 11/06/2025 12061160 4.5 Professionals meeting with CLA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Amznmktplace 11/06/2025 12061160 171.5 5 new headphone sets for benefits staff on phone lines Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Jm5vr2rj5 11/06/2025 12061160 5.99 white paper plates for craft session at Cluny yoith group x 50 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Yz04b3ai5 11/06/2025 12061160 9.49 large velcro dart board C Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 0v7td3dl5 11/06/2025 12061160 10 Dig In board game for use at new age 5-8 youth grsup at Cluny Hub Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 4y7h701r5 11/06/2025 12061160 17.95 The floor is lava game for use at new age 5-8 youth group at Cluny Hub Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/06/2025 12061160 0.55 equipment for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Travelodge Gb0253 11/06/2025 12061160 -5.95 Credit Voucher Travelodge Gb0253 Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 822c510d5 11/06/2025 12061160 19.92 Hungry Hippos for Acorns youth groups at Cluny Hub. Ages 5-8yrs. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Stores 12/06/2025 12061160 11.9 Food and drink and equipment for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Stores 12/06/2025 12061160 4 Food and drink and equipment for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Formara Ltd 12/06/2025 12061160 181.2 Formara banner print for Tradesperson permit Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 12/06/2025 12061160 17.89 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 12/06/2025 12061160 40.59 IRO travel to a CLA review. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Corambaaf 12/06/2025 12061160 553 Handbooks for adopters Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Keycraft Global 12/06/2025 12061160 286.45 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries.Remaining amount owed on invoice has been removed as a g * Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 12/06/2025 12061160 5 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT SC - ED Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 London Borough Of Enfi 12/06/2025 12061160 14 Birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 12/06/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 12/06/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 South Essex Property Serv 12/06/2025 12061160 10 Refreshments bought for meeting with parent and child, direct work. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 12/06/2025 12061160 34.99 Train tickets to attend he annual EDGE DoLS conference in London Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Geoff Perkins 12/06/2025 12061160 212.86 citizenship ceremony photos Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Formara Ltd 12/06/2025 12061160 114 Design work for temporary accommodation leaflet Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 P Southend East To 12/06/2025 12061160 36.5 CIPD conference - travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Southend County 12/06/2025 12061160 833 Payment for summons to prosecute for Council Tax and Non-Domestic Rates. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Aldi Stores Ltd 12/06/2025 12061160 41.49 Card used in error Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Hp Inc Hp.Com Store Uk 13/06/2025 12061160 25.99 Cable for laptop for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 13/06/2025 12061160 133 Hi-Lo DeskABTOCH Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Greater Anglia 13/06/2025 12061160 62.9 Brook Meadows Mediation meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* 6z70s1355 13/06/2025 12061160 13.44 Amazon, Vanish Gold Stain remover Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 13/06/2025 12061160 10 top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Cornish-Tea.Co.Uk 13/06/2025 12061160 150.7 Essex tea & coffee to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 13/06/2025 12061160 3.58 food for young person open to social care - JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 13/06/2025 12061160 15.53 Food shopping agreed with TM for young person open to EH AIPT - RP Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 13/06/2025 12061160 6.82 Food shopping agreed with TM for young person open to EH AIPT - RP Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 13/06/2025 12061160 7.75 Event supplies Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 13/06/2025 12061160 49.32 printing of posters and postcards for in other worlds exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 13/06/2025 12061160 72.76 printing of posters and postcards for in other worlds exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 13/06/2025 12061160 163.24 paints for install of in other worlds exhibition Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 13/06/2025 12061160 6.3 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (LB) after school. VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 13/06/2025 12061160 2.49 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (LB) after school. VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 P Pitsea Sst 13/06/2025 12061160 37.1 Return rail ticket from Thorpe Bay station to London Zone 1 for attendance at Sharpe Pritchard offic * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Maxwells 13/06/2025 12061160 136 Lunch catering cost for Programme Board meeting of Essex Leaders. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sainsburys S/mkts 13/06/2025 12061160 28 2x sets of duvets for family REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 13/06/2025 12061160 102 Items purchased for family for refuge REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greater Anglia T/o 13/06/2025 12061160 21.3 Return train ticket to attend interviews for Step up to Social Work at ARU in Chelmsford. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 13/06/2025 12061160 2.98 food for young person as had not eaten at school all day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd - 1138 14/06/2025 12061160 3.2 Drawing pins for use on the Pier & Foreshore. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amznmktplace 14/06/2025 12061160 11.96 Slim phone charger for new Work phone Google Pixel 9 for officer and home use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 15/06/2025 12061160 19.94 Amazon, Shower Head for the Tickfield centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazy Domains And Hosting 15/06/2025 12061160 8.9 TOURISM PARTNERSHIP WEBSITE URL ANNUAL FEE Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Trainline 15/06/2025 12061160 54.49 Rail travel for RL to attend conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trophystore.Co.Uk Limited 16/06/2025 12061160 487.84 Awards for Children's Services Staff Conferences Jewelry Stores (5944)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 16/06/2025 12061160 6 Cleaning Brushes as recommended by IPC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 16/06/2025 12061160 9.99 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 16/06/2025 12061160 14.45 Safety Glasses as recommended by IPC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 16/06/2025 12061160 102.12 Spill Kits as recommended by IPC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Three Online 16/06/2025 12061160 10 top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 16/06/2025 12061160 10 top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/06/2025 12061160 32.15 Visitors signing in books for 3 family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 16/06/2025 12061160 223.95 Merchandise to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and Gift Shop. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 16/06/2025 12061160 91.09 Business travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Thriftwood Scout Campsi 16/06/2025 12061160 50 Thriftwood Scout Camp trip for Summer HAF. depost paid. Funded by HAF. Trailer Parks/Camp Sites (7033)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 South East Coaches 16/06/2025 12061160 100 Coaches for Summer HAF trip. Deposit paid. Funded by HAF. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Flickr.Com 17/06/2025 12061160 59.99 Renewal of Flickr photo account - used for high quality images and images for media releases. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 17/06/2025 12061160 8.99 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 17/06/2025 12061160 9.98 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 17/06/2025 12061160 10.13 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 17/06/2025 12061160 37.1 Brook meadows Mediation meeting London Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 17/06/2025 12061160 180 Large bottled water for water coolers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Four Seasons Kebab 17/06/2025 12061160 6.7 refreshments for young person. LA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Ticket Office 17/06/2025 12061160 14.6 17/6 Return train travel - Chelmsford for LGR modelling meeting with Grant Thornton and Essex Treasu * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Leftfieldtoys.Com 17/06/2025 12061160 576 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amazon* Nk6v42yn5 17/06/2025 12061160 9.49 In car charger for an employee Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Amazon* 2g8346aa5 17/06/2025 12061160 16.98 In car charging plug for employee van Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Unbeatable Blinds Ltd 17/06/2025 12061160 289.15 Blinds to be installed in committee room 5 Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 17/06/2025 12061160 4.2 food for young person to discuss direct work Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Church Park Cafe 17/06/2025 12061160 6.95 food or young person to discuss finishing education and next steps Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 17/06/2025 12061160 8.69 Closing visit to young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 17/06/2025 12061160 113.18 Hard Drive required for data & Drawing collection for leisure centre project works Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Uk Point Of Sale Group Lt 17/06/2025 12061160 96.48 Book display stands Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Awesomebooks 17/06/2025 12061160 2.16 Student Cookbook form use at SENDsocila older SEND youth group. Bought secondhand. Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Baker Ross 17/06/2025 12061160 940.86 Baker Ross resources order for Summer HAF programme. Funded by HAF. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Baker Ross 17/06/2025 12061160 12.01 Baker Ross resources order for Summer HAF programme. Funded by HAF. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 17/06/2025 12061160 3.99 Adhesive push bar to open sign for walkway gates. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/06/2025 12061160 27.9 ppper bags for use in the vic Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/06/2025 12061160 64.4 papper and plastic bags plus twin for parcels for use in the vic. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Leigh Baxter Associate 17/06/2025 12061160 253.77 Two hydaulic pipes for pier train. Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 17/06/2025 12061160 10.36 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 18/06/2025 12061160 69.8 Toilet signage for each staff cubicle Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 121.6 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA return train travel to Liverpool for LGA Conference 1-3 July 2026 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Greater Anglia 18/06/2025 12061160 125.8 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA return train travel to Liverpool for LGA Conference 1-3 July 2026 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 18/06/2025 12061160 22.8 Jumbo Washing Brushes for Refurb Area (IPC) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 18/06/2025 12061160 43.99 Clinical Wipes recommended by IPC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 18/06/2025 12061160 86.7 Safety Glasses required for Refurb Area (IPC) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 18/06/2025 12061160 99.83 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Trophystore.Co.Uk Limited 18/06/2025 12061160 243.92 Awards for the children's services staff event Jewelry Stores (5944)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 61.8 travel to MJ awards for two members of staff Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Lbbarnet Payenet 18/06/2025 12061160 -12.5 birth certificate refund, birth not in Barnet REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Amznmktplace 18/06/2025 12061160 248.75 bottles of water Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 18/06/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 18/06/2025 12061160 48.23 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Greater Anglia T/o 18/06/2025 12061160 21.3 Return to ARU on 18/06/25 to support with interviews for Step up to Social Work applicants Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3252 18/06/2025 12061160 3.6 Food for young person supporting to attend CAMHS Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 10.64 First Aid supplies for all branch libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 10.64 First Aid supplies for all branch libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 10.64 First Aid supplies for all branch libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 10.64 First Aid supplies for all branch libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 18/06/2025 12061160 10.62 First Aid supplies for all branch libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 18/06/2025 12061160 7.9 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - KF Initial visit to see KF as part of the transitional work into leaving care services. * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 19/06/2025 12061160 7.54 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 19/06/2025 12061160 1.49 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznbusiness 19/06/2025 12061160 6.87 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library (small order when previous order went m * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 19/06/2025 12061160 14.2 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 19/06/2025 12061160 42.68 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 19/06/2025 12061160 44.97 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Clr*www.Thewoolfactor 19/06/2025 12061160 150 Wool to sell in the Pier gift shop Fabric Stores (5949)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 19/06/2025 12061160 2.95 milk and oat milk for gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 19/06/2025 12061160 40.99 Amazon Fan TOCH Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 19/06/2025 12061160 27 phones for rsi clients Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkts 19/06/2025 12061160 3.95 Sainsbury's meal deal for AIPT young person (KM) after positive activity. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Uk Shelving 19/06/2025 12061160 298.79 Mini fans for staff to use in the tower. Light fittings for the unison stairwell and stock Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 P Pitsea Sst 19/06/2025 12061160 37.1 Return rail ticket from Thorpe Bay station to London Zone 1 for attendance at Sharpe Pritchard offic * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Prof Dev Group 19/06/2025 12061160 341.1 Attendance at online conference on private sector reforms Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Llg Enterprises Ltd 19/06/2025 12061160 -180 Credit Voucher Llg Enterprises Ltd Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 19/06/2025 12061160 14.72 Laptop stand for VH, agreed by SF Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Post Office Counter 19/06/2025 12061160 6.96 Book of 8 second class stamps bought to post letters to parents Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 19/06/2025 12061160 23.61 Hungry Hippos replacement game for Acorns Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 19/06/2025 12061160 7.2 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA- KWVisit to see KW in Rayleigh at his "stay put "placement with relative. £7.20 train tic * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 822c510d5 19/06/2025 12061160 -19.92 Credit Voucher Amazon* 822c510d5Hungry Hippos refund Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 20/06/2025 12061160 4.56 General stationery - treasury tags Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 4.99 Craft materials for Westcliff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 13.8 Materials for displays in Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 22.28 Craft materials for Kent Elms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 25.49 Display stands for notices for Southchurch LibraryCraft Materials for Kent Elms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 4.94 Display stands for notices for Southchurch LibraryCraft Materials for Kent Elms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Ydriv.Com 20/06/2025 12061160 198 Taxi journey to transport a young person from Croydon to Southend on 2oth June 2025. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Wh Smith Southend 20/06/2025 12061160 10 Gift Card purchased, for a child- end goals completed, new skills learnt- reward News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Lidl Gb Southend 20/06/2025 12061160 35.28 Sunblock for The Storehouse Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Trainline 20/06/2025 12061160 46.29 25/6 CIPFA conference Birmingham – return train to Euston Station Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Benfleet To 20/06/2025 12061160 30.2 Train fare for MJ awards Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 20/06/2025 12061160 7.32 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (LB) after school activity. VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 5.48 day dots for syc kitchen Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 20/06/2025 12061160 12.98 allergy specific food labels for SYC kitchen Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 21/06/2025 12061160 48 Amazon, Washing up liquid. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 21/06/2025 12061160 1.2 milk for june contemp elders workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 21/06/2025 12061160 8.4 Needles for fashion workshop with blank slate Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Trading Limite 21/06/2025 12061160 13.5 thread for book binding with contemp elders Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Tesco Stores 5241 21/06/2025 12061160 1.75 Biscuits for Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 9012 Amznmktplace 21/06/2025 12061160 58.9 Ordered by SM for LH for PSTN migration project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 21/06/2025 12061160 13.39 Cleaner for Pier kettles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 21/06/2025 12061160 26.8 Stand for selling fridge magnets in VIC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 22/06/2025 12061160 3 baking trays for HAF Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 22/06/2025 12061160 -40 Items purchased were later not in stock at the time of ordering, therefore credited back to card.1 * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Asda Stores 22/06/2025 12061160 15.29 Refreshments for staff training event on 23rd June Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Asda Stores 22/06/2025 12061160 12.47 Refreshments for staff training event on 23rd June Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Post Office Counter 23/06/2025 12061160 300 Awards Event for Virtual School - Vouchers Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/06/2025 12061160 6.65 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/06/2025 12061160 6.79 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 23/06/2025 12061160 6.99 IPC requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 23/06/2025 12061160 10 Top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 West Midlands Metro 23/06/2025 12061160 3.1 23/6 CIPFA conference Birmingham – tram day travel ticket for Hotel/ICC Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Sumup *asim Akbar 23/06/2025 12061160 9 23/6 CIPFA conference Birmingham – taxi to Presidents event Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Plough And Harrow Hote 23/06/2025 12061160 273 23/6 to 25/6 CIPFA conference Birmingham – Hotel/breakfast stay in Birmingham Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 23/06/2025 12061160 829.8 The Leader and some Councillors attended the yearly Local Government Conference in Liverpool, they w * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 23/06/2025 12061160 182.51 food and drink supplies for SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 23/06/2025 12061160 113.76 food and drink supplies for SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Asda Stores 23/06/2025 12061160 147.52 Chocolates purchased for Children's Award ceremony held on 24th June 25 in Leigh-on-Sea. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* O82fn72j5 23/06/2025 12061160 6.98 Fuseball replacement balls for Cluny Hub youth groups. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 2r47e3lk5 23/06/2025 12061160 14.65 Dig It game for use at Acorns youth group. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 23/06/2025 12061160 14.98 9V batteries for security wands at seniors youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 23/06/2025 12061160 23.98 stationery for weight management program Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Bittitan - Gbp 24/06/2025 12061160 73 DE-User Migration Bundle & DE-MigrationWiz-Shared Document 50GB - Migration tool for Vecteo. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 24/06/2025 12061160 6.78 Glue sticks for general stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 24/06/2025 12061160 19.74 Padded bags for SELMs reservations Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Clr*www.Cieh.Org 24/06/2025 12061160 170 Training conference place Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 24/06/2025 12061160 29.94 IPC Requirement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 West Midlands Metro 24/06/2025 12061160 3.1 24/6 CIPFA conference Birmingham – tram day travel ticket for Hotel/ICC Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Formara Ltd 24/06/2025 12061160 45.6 Newsletter large A3 prints Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7096 Lyreco UK Limited 24/06/2025 12061160 52.36 1 x pack of 100 mailtuff mailer envelope bags - for returning customer documents1 z pack of 100 lam * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 24/06/2025 12061160 12.17 Event supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 24/06/2025 12061160 12.17 Event supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 24/06/2025 12061160 36.51 Event supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 24/06/2025 12061160 62.43 crafts for pride Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Rollacity 24/06/2025 12061160 645 get day rollacity Amusement Parks/Circus (7996)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Govt.Uk 24/06/2025 12061160 10.36 Parking to attend staff conference Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 24/06/2025 12061160 21.34 food and supplied for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 24/06/2025 12061160 5 food and supplied for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 25/06/2025 12061160 25.49 A3 laminator for Kent Elms Library (replacement for damaged laminator) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Digital Id 23/06/2025 12061160 484.74 ordered by SM for TC for ICT surgery stock Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Paypal 24/06/2025 12061160 234 Training expenses for Public Health Team Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Boatyard Restaurant 25/06/2025 12061160 6628 Hired space for children services staff conference Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 25/06/2025 12061160 151.44 Perlite- growing medium for the Parks Nursery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 25/06/2025 12061160 14.49 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 25/06/2025 12061160 20.4 Glue sticks for Craft events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 25/06/2025 12061160 280.99 Amazon, Mobile White Board 60x 46 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 25/06/2025 12061160 8 food waste trial bin 2 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Wayth Hotels 25/06/2025 12061160 110.16 Hotel accommodation for the statutory visit to Goole. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Lidl Gb Eastwood 25/06/2025 12061160 35.28 Sunblock for The One Love Project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 West Midlands Metro 25/06/2025 12061160 3.1 25/6 CIPFA conference Birmingham – tram day travel ticket for Hotel/ICC Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 B & Q 1372 25/06/2025 12061160 8.25 lock for shed door at Hamstel Family Centre Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 25/06/2025 12061160 178 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/06/2025 12061160 21.22 wool for pride crocheting Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 25/06/2025 12061160 71.58 supplies for SYC cafe, youth work and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 25/06/2025 12061160 53.77 Storage of belongs for an adult social care recipient in line with Court requirements. Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznbusiness 25/06/2025 12061160 39 Ordered by SM for FS for Surgery stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 25/06/2025 12061160 9.99 Food for young person to discuss exclusion from school Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Rockshop Wholesale 25/06/2025 12061160 186.67 Retail merchandise to be sold in The Forum Precious Stones/Metals/Jewelry (5094)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Bittitan - Gbp 26/06/2025 12061160 21.2 DE-MigrationWiz-Mailbox - migration tool for Vecteo. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Canva* I04559-39887514 26/06/2025 12061160 67.32 This was not purchased by me - am exploring with the provider.We have an annual subscription £270 * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 26/06/2025 12061160 11.49 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 26/06/2025 12061160 -17.89 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace- refund for toilet rolls lost in transit to Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amznmktplace 26/06/2025 12061160 23.5 Refreshments for child protection conferences. manager approved. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 26/06/2025 12061160 16 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 26/06/2025 12061160 46.44 Flowers and floristry materials for floristry order. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 26/06/2025 12061160 29.06 Amazon, double sides fixing tape. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 26/06/2025 12061160 11.84 Trial caddy food waste bin 1 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 000*trip.Com 26/06/2025 12061160 133.8 Train ticket to Goole to undertake a statutory visit. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Sumup *cassava Caterers 26/06/2025 12061160 300 Yes catering for june meeting Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Timpson Ltd 5174 26/06/2025 12061160 31.5 key cutting for Eastwood Family centre Shoe Repair/Shine/Hat Clean (7251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trust Links 26/06/2025 12061160 20 Event space Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Sq *local Taxi 26/06/2025 12061160 13 Cab for a meeting with Councillors at The Fairway School Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Sumup *roy@333444 Taxis 26/06/2025 12061160 15 Cab for a meeting with Councillors at The Fairway School Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 26/06/2025 12061160 2.7 stickers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznbusiness 26/06/2025 12061160 18.78 dishwasher tablets for SYC kitchen Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Amznmktplace 26/06/2025 12061160 9.99 Multi car charger for Inspectors due to multiple device charging required on site, 1 device purchase * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Central Museum And 26/06/2025 12061160 165 Payment for trip to Southend Plantarium for HAF summer activity. Costs funded by HAF. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 27/06/2025 12061160 33.45 Bin sticker labels Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


